respective terms of each of the Company’s credit facilities. Interest expense on the Company’s credit facilities is calculated using the interest rate as of
June 30, 2014, adjusted for the hypothetical changes in rates, as shown below. We intend to continue to finance a portion of our investments with borrowings
and the interest rates paid on our borrowings may impact significantly our net interest income.

The Company regularly measures exposure to interest rate risk. The Company assesses interest rate risk and manages interest rate exposure on an
ongoing basis by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any
hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

Based on our Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as of June 30, 2014, the following table shows the annual impact on net investment
income of base rate changes in interest rates for our settled investments (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments), excluding structured
finance obligations, and outstanding secured borrowings assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Interest

Up 300 basis points   $6,870   $(4,612)  $2,258
Up 200 basis points   $3,776   $(3,075)  $ 701
Up 100 basis points   $ 692   $(1,537)  $ (845)
Down 100 basis points   $ (125)  $ 284   $ 159
Down 200 basis points   $ (250)  $ 284   $ 34
Down 300 basis points   $ (375)  $ 284   $ (91)

53

Table of Contents

Item 4. Controls and Procedures.

As of the end of the period covered by this report, we carried out an evaluation, under the supervision and with the participation of our management,
including our President (Principal Executive Officer) and our Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer (Principal Financial Officer), of the effectiveness of the
design and operation of our disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rule 13a-15 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the
“Exchange Act”)). Based on that evaluation, our President and our Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer have concluded that our current disclosure controls